
Ibuprofen (Motrin, Advil) 

 Take every 6-8 hours as needed. Do not exceed more than 4 doses in 24 hours.  

 

Note:  If possible, use weight to dose, otherwise use age.  To arrive at the correct dose, weigh your child before giving Ibuprofen.  A healthcare 
professional should be consulted for dosing in children under the age of six months. 

 

 
Weight 

 

Age 
 

 
6-11 lbs 

 

0-5 mos 

 
12-17 lbs 

 

6-11 mos 

 
18-23 lbs 

 

12-23 mos 

 
24-35 lbs 

 

2-3 yrs 

 
36-47 lbs 

 

4-5 yrs 

 
48-59 lbs 

 

6-8 yrs 

 
60-71 lbs 

 

9-10 yrs 

 
72-95 lbs 

 

11 yrs 

 
 

Concentrated 
Ibuprofen Infants’ 

Drops 

Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 50mg  
(in each 1.25 mL) 

 
 

 
 
 

--- 

 
 
 

1.25 mL 

 
 
 
1.875 mL 

 
 
 

--- 

 
 
 

--- 

 
 
 

--- 

 
 
 

--- 

 
 
 

--- 

 

Children’s Ibuprofen 
Suspension 

Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 
100mg  

(in each 5mL or 1 tsp) 
 
 

 
 

--- 

 
 

--- 
 

 
 

--- 
 

 
 

1 tsp 
or 5mL 

 
 

1 ½ tsp 
or 7.5mL 

 
 

2 tsp 
or 10mL 

 
 

2 ½ tsp 
or 12.5mL 

 
 

3 tsp  
or 15mL 

 

Ibuprofen Junior 
Strength Easy-to-
Swallow Caplets 

Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 
100mg  

(in each caplet) 
 

 
 

--- 

 
 

--- 

 
 

--- 

 
 

--- 

 
 

--- 

 
 
2 caplets 

 
 
2 ½ caplets 

 
 
3 caplets 

 


