## **Ibuprofen (Motrin, Advil)**

Note: If possible, use weight to dose, otherwise use age. To arrive at the correct dose, weigh your child before giving Ibuprofen. A healthcare professional should be consulted for dosing in children under the age of six months.

Weight Age	6-11 lbs 0-5 mos	12-17 lbs 6-11 mos	18-23 lbs 12-23 mos	24-35 lbs 2-3 yrs	36-47 lbs 4-5 yrs	48-59 lbs 6-8 yrs	60-71 lbs 9-10 yrs	72-95 lbs 11 yrs
Concentrated Ibuprofen Infants' Drops Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 50mg (in each 1.25 mL)		1.25 mL	1.875 mL					
Children's Ibuprofen Suspension Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 100mg (in each 5mL or 1 tsp)				1 tsp or 5mL	1 ½ tsp or 7.5mL	2 tsp or 10mL	2 ½ tsp or 12.5mL	3 tsp or 15mL
Ibuprofen Junior Strength Easy-to- Swallow Caplets Active Ingredient: Ibuprofen 100mg (in each caplet)						2 caplets	2 ½ caplets	3 caplets